
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2887
ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021


Coal Extraction


2887.      SHRI. DULAL CHAND GOSWAMI:

 Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the quality of coal extracted from mines in India during the last three years, year/State-wise; and


(b) the State-wise royalty paid to States for coal extraction in India during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) The Grade-wise, year-wise/State-wise production of coal in India during 2018-19,

2019-20 and 2020-21 is given at Annexure-A

(b)   The details of royalty paid to States for coal extraction in India during the years

2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21 are given at Annexure-B


******


Annexure-A

LS US Q.. No. 2887 for 15.12.2021 regarding Coal Extraction asked by Shri Dulal Chand Goswami

The Grade-wise and State-wise Production of Coal in India during 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21
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(
20

18
-1

9
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Steel-I


0.035


0.035
Steel-II


0.000


0.000

SC


0.247


0.247
Wash-I


0.058


0.058

Wash-II


3.699


0.640 4.339
Wash-III


6.161


0.416 6.577

Wash-IV


29.688 0.188


29.876
Total Coking 0.000 0.247 0.000 39.641 0.188 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.056 41.132
G1 0.087


0.087

G2 0.480


0.480
G3 0.001 1.642


0.520 0.000


1.150 3.313

G4 0.053 0.091


0.372 0.367


14.662 15.545
G5 0.000 2.239


0.534 0.640


0.736 0.000 8.304 12.453

G6 0.163 1.580


0.995 2.983 0.000


0.000


2.179 7.900
G7


3.861


4.223 27.641 0.123 0.000 2.496


3.004 41.348

G8


1.525


13.041 16.173 1.561 0.107 7.239 13.849 0.925 54.420
G9


1.303


17.633 1.819 6.795 0.316 7.729


35.595

G10


7.092


14.230 30.354 19.200 0.481 6.691 6.179


84.227
G11


124.720


16.252 30.670 11.224 0.387 14.349 0.247 1.856 199.705

G12


1.971


4.444 7.464 8.085 42.174 2.159


66.297
G13


4.956


22.241 0.245 2.830 65.566 15.372


111.210

G14


1.673


0.537 0.000


35.281 3.546


41.037
G15


2.955


0.117


3.813


6.885

G16


3.147


0.003


0.825


3.975
G17


2.891 0.013


0.205


3.109

Total Non-
Coking

0.784 161.646 0.013 95.025 118.473 49.818 144.312 65.160 20.275 32.080 687.586

India (18-19) 0.784 161.893 0.013 134.666 118.661 49.818 144.312 65.160 20.275 33.136 728.718
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)

Steel-I


0.018


0.018
Steel-II


0.132


0.132

SC


0.250


0.250
Wash-I


0.136


0.136

Wash-II


2.244


0.059 2.303
Wash-III


7.276


0.085 7.361

Wash-IV


32.916 0.178


33.094
Wash-V


9.635


9.635

Wash-VI


0.007


0.007
Total
Coking

0.000 0.250 0.000 52.364 0.178 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.144 52.936

G1 0.021


0.021
G2 0.288


0.288

G3


1.590


0.612


1.029 3.231


G4 0.014 0.123


0.030


14.305 14.472
G5


2.512


1.301 0.579


0.682


9.559 14.633

G6 0.194 0.948


0.912 1.305


0.042


1.204 4.605
G7


2.386


3.548 27.535 0.101 0.115 3.560


3.646 40.891

G8


2.662


5.503 13.275 1.350 0.085 6.582 14.926 1.163 45.546
G9


1.247


18.634 5.020 6.356 0.030 6.206 0.376


37.869

G10


2.447


4.754 43.938 18.114


6.514 2.368


78.135
G11


121.379


13.810 26.747 17.886


11.732 0.360 1.958 193.872

G12


2.089


8.566 6.802 6.355 44.234 3.582


71.628
G13


5.823


21.759 0.165 4.584 37.205 16.722


0.606 86.864

G14


1.873


0.152


53.605 3.165


58.795
G15


4.799


7.742 5.057


17.598

G16


2.483


1.725


4.208
G17


5.134 0.014


0.134


5.282

Total Non-
Coking

0.517 157.495 0.014 79.399 125.548 54.746 143.016 65.703 18.030 33.470 677.938

India (19-20) 0.517 157.745 0.014 131.763 125.726 54.746 143.016 65.703 18.030 33.614 730.874

     2020-21 (Provisional)-
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Steel-I       0.001             0.001
Steel-II       0.008             0.008
SC   0.219                 0.219
Wash-I       0.202             0.202
Wash-II       2.365             2.365
Wash-III       1.820             1.820
Wash-IV       26.762 0.181           26.943
Wash-V       12.798             12.798
Wash-VI       0.431             0.431
Total
Coking

0.000 0.219 0.000 44.387 0.181 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 44.787

G1 0.003                   0.003
G2 0.027                   0.027
G3   1.640   0.228           0.813 2.681
G4       0.043           14.178 14.221
G5   1.860   1.070 0.436     0.450   5.891 9.707
G6 0.006 0.945   0.669 1.335     0.076   1.221 4.252
G7   2.601   3.396 25.073 0.107   3.741   2.528 37.446
G8   2.212   4.865 17.696 0.696 0.076 5.967 14.319 1.871 47.702
G9   1.561   14.358 3.840 5.377   6.882 0.572 4.133 36.723
G10   2.379   6.638 38.692 16.058   3.159 1.957 1.000 69.883
G11   120.900   11.939 33.426 17.635   8.546 0.168 2.079 194.693
G12   2.039   9.795 7.825 4.645 44.769 3.621   0.652 73.346
G13   5.899   21.907 3.929 2.917 34.105 11.948   0.230 80.935
G14   1.093     0.098   62.925 2.181     66.297
G15   8.272         12.276 5.653     26.201
G16   6.790           0.152     6.942
G17     0.012         0.226     0.238

Total
Non-
Coking

0.036 158.191 0.012 74.908 132.350 47.435 154.151 52.602 17.016 34.596 671.297

India
(20-21)

0.036 158.410 0.012 119.295 132.531 47.435 154.151 52.602 17.016 34.596 716.084


Annexure-B

LS US Q.. No. 2887 for 15.12.2021 regarding Coal Extraction asked by Shri Dulal Chand Goswami


The details of royalty paid to States by Coal Companies during the years 2018-19, 2019-
20 and 2020-21


(Amount in Crores reppes)

Name of State
Name of the
Company


2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 (Provisional)

Chhattisgarh
CIL  2402.69 2142.82 1435.07

Non-CIL 229.5 207.39 31.6

Sub Total Chhattisgarh   2632.19 2350.21 1466.67

Jharkhand
CIL  3142.58 2753.96 1818.57

Non-CIL 636.2 457.07 283.44

Sub-Total Jharkhand   3778.78 3211.03 2102.01

Odisha CIL  2021.28 2117.78 1120.13

  Non-CIL 2.87 21.67 45.35

Sub-Total Odisha   2024.15 2139.45 1165.48

Madhya Pradesh
CIL  1938.59 1927.28 1297.29

Non-CIL 299.26 142.10 133.38

Sub-Total Madhya Pradesh   2237.85 2069.38 1430.67

Maharashtra
CIL  1170.17 1187.16 772.6

Non-CIL 13.16 11.64 3.04

Sub Total Maharashtra   1183.33 1198.80 775.64

Andhra Pradesh
CIL  0 0 0

Non-CIL 0 0 0

Sub Total Andhra Pradesh   0 0 0

Telangana
CIL  0 0 0

Non-CIL 2400 1537.36 519.68

Sub Total Telangana   2400 1537.36 519.68

West Bengal
CIL  18.02 17.95 8.73

Non-CIL 0.74 1.01 0.75

Sub Total West Bengal   18.76 18.96 9.48

Assam
CIL  44.82 31.34 5.89

Non-CIL 0 0 0

Sub Total Assam   44.82 31.34 5.89

UP
CIL  426.23 406.39 287.26

Non-CIL 0.00 0.00 0

Sub Total UP   426.23 406.39 287.26

Arunachal Pradesh
CIL  0 0 0

Non-CIL 0 0 0

Sub Total Arunachal
Pradesh

    0 0

Meghalaya State Govt. 0 0 0

Sub Total Meghalaya   0 0 0

Grand Total   14746.11 12962.92 7762.78

